
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

ChangeOrder2-Altec-Model AN55E-OC

RESOLUTION NO. 2021- 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF AN 

AMENDATORY SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, TO 

PURCHASE ORDER NO. 20-09522 ISSUED TO ALTEC 

INDUSTRIES INC., PLAINS, PA, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO 

EXCEED $11,680.00. 

         WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Vineland, on November 24, 2020 adopted 

Resolution No. 2020-476, entitled “A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF 

AN OVERCENTER ARTICULATING AERIAL DEVICE WITH MATERIAL HANDLING 

MODEL AN55E-OC FROM ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC., PLAINS, PA, IN THE AMOUNT 

NOT TO EXCEED $226,709.00, PURSUANT TO A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE 

CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH SOURCEWELL.”; and  

WHEREAS, N.J.A.C. 5:30-11.1, et seq., sets forth the requirements for the processing of 

change orders; and 

         WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities has requested a change order to contract to 

Altec Industries Inc., Plains, PA, for added parts as per quote dated March 9, 2021, as authorized 

by Resolution No. 2020-476; and, 

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland desires to comply with said requirements of N.J.A.C. 

5:30-11.1, et seq., and to that end herewith files with the governing body a report stating the facts 

involved and indicating that the proposed change order may be allowed under these regulations; 

and 

WHEREAS, the Chief Financial Officer has certified the availability of funds for the 

amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is requested in the amount of  

$11,680.00; now, therefore, 

         BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that said amendatory 

supplemental change order #1 to Purchase Order No. 20-09522, issued to Altec Industries Inc., 

Plains, PA, in the amount of $11,680.00, be and the same is hereby ratified and approved. 

Adopted:  

President of Council 

ATTEST: 

      City Clerk 

234



$ (ip.aeuna

May 18,2021

REPORT

TO: THEMAYORANDCOUNCIL

RE: Amendatory Supplemental Change Order No. I
Purchase Order N o. 20-09 522
Altec Model AN55E-OC Aerial Device
Altec Industries Inc,. Plains. PA

Dear Mayor and Members of Council:

We are requesting that an amendatory supplemental change order be issued for Purchase Order No. 20-
09522, to Altec Industries Inc, Plains, PA, for the purchase of an Altec Model AN55E-OC Aerial
Device. This contract was authorized by Resolution No. 2020476, adopted by City Council on
November 24, 2020.

The change order requested, in the amount of $l1,680.00, provides for added parts as per quote dated

March 9, 2021.

This change order represents an increase of approximately 5.151979% over the original contract
amount of$226,709.00.

The amendatory supplemental change order for which authorization is herein requested may be

authorized in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-l l.l et seq.

Respectfully submitted,

Dickenson, Jr.
Business Administrator

RD/rl
Encl.

I'ri,tte.l .t Rec).le.l PdPet



REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

FOR:

Altec Model ANSSE-OC - Resolution No. 2020-476

PROJECT NAME

TO: BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

DEpARTMENT: VMEU Distribution Div.

This is a request for change order # to contract # 20-09522

Proj ect Name

Don Schultz
FROM:

1 for:

Name/Address of
Contractor: Altec tndustries lnc., 33 lnveme-ss Center Pkwy Sie l, Birmingham, AL 35242

The change order is necessary because: (use additional pages ifnecessary to explain your reason
and you must attach *documentation to support the necessity ofthis change order.
*(Documentation from contractor, engineer. etc.)

Added Parts (see quote attached)

S
226,709.00Original Contract Amount:

Amount of this change order:

Previous Change Orders:

Total Revised Amount:

S
11,680.00

S
-0-

S

AppRovED 
"". 

John Lillie
Prinr,/type

NOTE:
CHANGE ORDERS CAIINOT EXCEED 2O7O OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

Please provide the account number that the change order will be charged to:

Account# l-oS-S{- -f lL-1oo:',f Zaob- E31L/

S

CC: Purchasing Division

Altec Model ANSSE-OC Aerial Device

238,389.00



=Abc.
,4dtV:
e@Imc. 1lslrya

Customer:

fe<hr*ol lo16 ncp:

Itil rtbd,:

Gty of \rlneLand

[34754

B.rtid

Customer Decision Sheet

Adrtb&l cama,Entt:

Tot l OEnge in Fice:
^ 

s11,680

O,@ p, ho€ *.ittdto pr'iaad o. t d Hqed wit, ort or olt 4t E gtopte4 raiir! ,tttd oao!!, rLos. htnn yo/,, fix

U rh.Fd f.b h..!t ,Blbf.dn rri&, ({ rX99.J lct
S.tdltr.b h.!'dL, El dLd'Et.lld.,l{rltaFg.d ls.

/42' Iaerlal r.l ulth .L (O ho.Lr, h,t lcd lcd( ot boo.i rl r
oiar.lcr.G h.c lsd.' ra&hdf

srq.f.lor.. h.lftd cab
s{ua.t o9.n hc.3 ia.r qntltttt Fd halda.

slDr.tc hor or top oa ortdda fto.f cattf..uEn
SrDr.a! bc dr lo, o, ltrr.ldd. nld aoaF.lnai

6d rrEtrrC ag lilh tt lcl lEob ar (,llo v.I, t!!.tddc
oroPhEd bo.d.l ]! tollrlHdl

6t?ol *trtd ho.d r an,adot'r[t t

DoubL cau. rt.p, tripdi"ur toF rith
Added Potts Prir. Chant.


